SARA JACOBS

53RD DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1232 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2040

DISTRICT OFFICE:

2700 Adams Avenue, Suite 102 San Diego, CA 92116 (619) 280-5353



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-0605

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

VICE CHAIR, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT,
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS, AND
GLOBAL CORPORATE SOCIAL IMPACT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA, GLOBAL HEALTH, AND GLOBAL HUMAN RIGHTS

HOUSE ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY PERSONNEL

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SEAPOWER AND PROJECTION FORCES

April 28, 2022

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair House Committee on Appropriations H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1036 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the "Summer for All of Us - Come Play Outside Expansion," in Fiscal Year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of San Diego, located at 202 C Street, Floor 11, San Diego, CA 92101.

The funding would be used to create new opportunities for kids and their families to play outside safely in San Diego. Focusing on historically disadvantaged communities, Come Play Outside organizes and funds programs such as aquatics, adventure camp, Teen Nite, and movies in the park in several recreation centers and aquatic centers across San Diego's South and Central neighborhoods.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Sara Jacobs

Member of Congress